
City of Huntington Beach 
Department of Community Development 

ELECTRICAL PERMIT 
2000 Main Street, Huntington Beach, CA  92648 

Office:  (714) 536 - 5241   Fax:  (714) 374 - 1647 

Please fill out completely except for shaded areas. 

A 6.0% Automation Fee will be added to all fees listed pursuant to Resolution  2023-21 
G:BuildingAdmin/Web Documents/Electrical Permit application.doc   Effective 07/01/2023

Permit # Job Address (Street #, Street Name, Unit #, Zip Code): MFD     SFD     COMM 

Property Owner’s Name: Address (Street #, Street Name, Unit #, City, State, Zip) 

Email Address: 

Phone Number: 

Tenant Business Name:(Commercial Only) Address (Street #, Street Name, Unit #, City, State, Zip) Phone Number:  

Contractor's State License # Primary Contact Name: 
Contact Number:  
Email Address: 

Building Permit #: 

WORK DESCRIPTION: 

$ 39.00 Processing Fee. 
$ 47.00 Minimum Inspection Fee 
$   1.00 Imaging Fee 

Plan Check Fee @ 62% of Inspection Fee. 
Minimum Fee is $79.00 

Review in excess of 3 submittals $157/hr; $79 min. 

FEE SCHEDULE FOR LINE ITEMS 

New Single and Multi-Family Residential 
Only  

(inc. attached garages & additions) 

Square 
footage 

FEE LINE ITEMS Appliances QTY FEE LINE ITEMS Appliances QTY

Garage Door Opener  $29.29 Gentr/Motor/Transfmr/Disc/Battry 
3 – 10 HP/KVA   $54.95 

$0.22 per square foot in lieu of listed 
items (except for service meters, sub-
panels, temp. service, carports, or 
accessory buildings)  
$47.00 Minimum  

Kitchen Island Ctr  $29.29 Gentr/Motor/Transfmr/Disc/Battry 
11 – 50 HP/KVA    $115.42 

FEE LINE ITEMS Appliances 
QTY 

Ceiling/Exhaust Fan  $29.29 Gentr/Motor/Transfmr/Disc/Battry 
 over 50HP/KVA  $283.85 

Garbage Disposal Unit  $29.29 Other Appliance  $29.29 Construction Pole/TPP  $115.42 

Trash Compactor  $29.29 Time Clock  $29.29 Add’l Const. Pole/TP  $54.95 

Unit – Heater  $29.29 Pole Light  $29.29 Sign   $283.85 

Range  $29.29 Meter Size (amps) 
$1.15 per amp      ($47.00) minimum 

Add’l. Sign same address  $115.42 

Washer  $29.29 Sub-Panel / Lighting Control Panel 
 Each $54.95 

Photovoltaic – Solar  $237.97 
Residential) 

Dryer  $29.29 Misc. Electrical  $54.95 PV Charge per kilowatt over 15KW 
(Residential)      $15.00 

Dishwasher  $29.29 Track Multiple Outlet Section 
  $14.62 

EV Chargers  $54.95 

Water Softener   $29.29 Switches & Outlets 
 (1 - 50)  $4.55 

PV (Commercial) 15kw or less   $237.97

Water Heater/ 
Insta Hot  $29.29 

Switches & Outlets (over -50)  $2.24 PV (Comm) more than 15KW to 50KW 
 $596.89 

Microwave  $29.29 Number of Fixtures (1 - 50)  $4.55 PV (Comm) more than 50KW to 250KW 
 $596.89 

Furnace  $29.29 Number of Fixtures (over 50)    $2.24 PV (Comm) more than 50KW to 250kw 
(each add’l KW over 50KW)      $7.00 

Vacuum System  $29.29 Fuse Up  $73.27 PV (Comm) more than 250KW 
 $1,212.00 

Oven/Oven Hood  $29.29 Gentr/Motor/Transfmr/Disc/Battry 
 0 - 2 HP/KVA  $29.29 

PV (Comm) more than 250KW 
(each add’l KW over 250KW)     $5.00 
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